
Johns Hopkins (4-4) -vs- Bucknell (2-5)
09/17/2022 at Lewisburg, PA (Kinney Natatorium)

 
 

 

Date: 09/17/2022
Time: 4:40 PM
Site: Lewisburg, PA
Venue: Kinney Natatorium

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Johns Hopkins 1 3 1 2 7
Bucknell 4 3 3 5 15

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 7:07 BUCK G-P Hasan Mogultay
1st 6:45 JHU G-P Emerson Sullivan
1st 3:40 BUCK G Andu Vlasceanu
1st 3:07 BUCK G-P Aleksa Stefanovic
1st 2:28 BUCK G-E Jack Lewis
2nd 7:30 JHU G Cameron Burns
2nd 4:59 JHU G Quint Steffey
2nd 3:18 BUCK G Maxime Touzot
2nd 2:17 BUCK G Andu Vlasceanu
2nd 1:20 BUCK G Andu Vlasceanu
2nd 0:57 JHU G Quint Steffey
3rd 6:36 BUCK G Jack Lewis
3rd 6:04 BUCK G-P Ethan Jones
3rd 3:53 JHU G Liam Housenbold
3rd 1:18 BUCK G Aleksa Stefanovic
4th 6:49 BUCK G-P Andu Vlasceanu
4th 5:37 BUCK G Doruk Ozar
4th 4:08 BUCK G Aleksa Stefanovic
4th 2:59 JHU G Paul Gensbigler
4th 2:28 BUCK G-E Ian Shultz
4th 1:32 JHU G-P Emerson Sullivan
4th 0:37 BUCK G Colby Paine

Team Statistics

JHU BUCK
Shots 26 15
Goals 7 15
Assists 5 2
Points 12 17
Exclusions 15 8
Steals 4 0
Sprints 3-1 1-3

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st 2:07 BUCK E Andu Vlasceanu
1st 2:42 JHU E Gavin Brooke
1st 3:07 JHU E-P Quint Steffey
1st 4:37 JHU E Dado Soares
1st 6:45 BUCK E-P Shay Gillearn
1st 7:08 JHU E-P Cameron Burns
2nd 2:45 JHU E Chris Freese
2nd 3:45 JHU E Dado Soares
2nd 4:15 BUCK E Doruk Ozar
2nd 4:41 JHU E-P Quint Steffey
2nd 5:16 JHU E-P Cameron Burns
2nd 5:56 BUCK E Ethan Jones
3rd 0:01 BUCK E Jack Lewis
3rd 2:17 BUCK E Aleksa Stefanovic
3rd 4:25 JHU E Jason Mihalopoulos
3rd 5:13 JHU E Chris Freese
3rd 5:39 JHU E Chris Freese
3rd 6:05 JHU E-P Quint Steffey
4th 1:32 BUCK E-P Colby Paine
4th 1:41 BUCK E Aleksa Stefanovic
4th 2:32 JHU E Daniel Palfi
4th 5:06 JHU E Daniel Palfi
4th 6:49 JHU E-P Dado Soares



Individual
 
 
Johns Hopkins 7

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL Sprint
1 Kyle Pearson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
3 Emerson Sullivan 7 2 2 4 0 0 4 2-0
4 Quint Steffey 2 2 0 2 3 0 0 0-0
6 Shayan Sadiq 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
7 Cameron Burns 3 1 0 1 2 1 0 0-0
8 Mark Poisler 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
9 Kamran Eslami 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0-0
11 Ian Raley 4 0 1 1 0 0 0 1-1
12 Paul Gensbigler 3 1 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
13 Chris Freese 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 0-0
14 Jason Mihalopoulos 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0-0
15 Gavin Brooke 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0-0
18 Daniel Palfi 2 0 0 0 2 1 0 0-0
19 Dado Soares 2 0 0 0 3 0 0 0-0
20 Liam Housenbold 2 1 0 1 0 3 0 0-0
21 Chris Lo 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 26 7 5 12 15 7 4 3-1

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Kyle Pearson 32:00 15 11

Totals 15 11

Bucknell 15

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL Sprint
1 Adrien Touzot 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
2 Ethan Jones 1 1 1 2 1 0 0 0-1
3 Jack Lewis 2 2 1 3 1 0 0 0-1
4 Matt Ryckman 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
6 Aleksa Stefanovic 3 3 0 3 2 0 0 1-0
7 Walker Butler 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
8 Ian Shultz 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0-1
9 Jack Bruce 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
10 Liam Stott 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
11 Jack Murad 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
12 Shay Gillearn 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-0
14 Colby Paine 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0-0
15 Will Gildea 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
20 Maxime Touzot 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
21 Hasan Mogultay 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
22 Doruk Ozar 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0-0
23 Andu Vlasceanu 4 4 0 4 1 0 0 0-0

Totals 15 15 2 17 8 1 0 1-1

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Adrien Touzot 32:00 7 0

Totals 7 0


